No. EDN-HE (26)B(6)-01/2021-CWP. No. 1898/2021 Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1

Dated Shimla-1, the

गिको निदेशालय उच्चतर हि०प्र 2 6 JUL 2021 लिम रा - 1

<u>O R D E R</u>

In view of CWP No. 1898/2021 titled as Sh. Jalam Ram Vs State of HP

and others, the transfer order in r/o Sh. Jalam Ram, Peon from GSSS Koti Bounch Distt.

Sirmour to GSSS Kathwar (Sirmour) vice Smt. Duri Devi, Peon and vice-versa issued vide

DDHE Sirmour order No.ES-6/2019-(C-IV)-73653-58 dated 19.03.2021 is hereby cancelled as

the petitioner is going to be retired on 30th April, 2022.

(Dr. Amarjeet K. Sharma) Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Registered

Sh. Jalam Singh, S/o Sh. Kali Ram R/o Village Lani P.O.Koti-Bounch Tehsil Shillai, Distt, Sirmour H.P. Endorsement No. Even, Dated: Shimla-1, the

Copy for information and necessary action to,

- 1. The District Attorney (Higher Education), HP, Shimla-1
- 2. The Deputy Director of Higher Education Sirmour, Distt.Sirmour, HP
- 3 The Principal, GSSS Koti Bounch/GSSS Kathwar Distt. Mandi HP.
- 4. Smt. Duri Devi, Peon GSSS Kathwar Distt. Sirmour HP.
- 5. Guard file.

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh